
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 9917

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 4/5/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of a change order with IMCO General Construction in the amount of
$651,002.67, inclusive of applicable taxes, for a total contract amount of $16,397,427.55 for
Meydenbauer Bay Park Phase 1 construction, and execution of all documents necessary to
implement settlement of a potential claim by IMCO for additional construction related costs.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. CIP P-AD-92 Meydenbauer Bay Phase 1 Park Development, 3. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Resolution authorizing execution of a change order with IMCO General Construction in the amount of
$651,002.67, inclusive of applicable taxes, for a total contract amount of $16,397,427.55 for Meydenbauer Bay
Park Phase 1 construction, and execution of all documents necessary to implement settlement of a potential
claim by IMCO for additional construction related costs.

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

